
Southern Plains Region (SPR)
NASDA Calling Tree

Important Contacts:
Carla Whitt: 405-626-8973, carla.whitt@usda.gov

Authur Chapman: 737-293-0714, authur.chapman@usda.gov
Leonel Lopez: 512-501-3233, leonel.lopez2@usda.gov

Cody Brokmeyer: 512-492-2679, cody.brokmeyer@usda.gov
Erika White: 706-201-1108, erika.white@usda.gov

Who do you call when you have
questions/concerns?

1. 2. 3. 4.
Enumerators

1st point of contact
NASDA Supervisor

Authur Chapman, 
Carla Whitt, 

Leonel Lopez
SPR NASDA Coordinators

Last Point of 
Contact Call SPR Office

1-800-626-3142
1-512-501-3200

Emergency Contacts
Deputy Directors

Cody Brokmeyer
Erika White



Communication Steps:
The enumerator’s first point of contact is their NASDA supervisor.1.
Contact Authur, Carla, or Leonel - They can be contacted by the enumerator staff in both states.2.

They are your first point of contact.a.
When leaving a phone message, please allow several hours (2) for a response.i.

If computer access is available, please follow up with an email.1.
When contacting after office hours, you may not get a response until the next business day.ii.

Contact the SPR Office. We have limited staff assigned to answer phones and reporting to the office.3.
Please leave a voicemail if your phone call is not picked up.a.

For emergencies only, please feel free to contact the Deputy Regional Directors.4.

CLEAR Research
Bad Phone Numbers

Carla Whitt: 405-626-8973; carla.whitt@usda.gov
Authur Chapman: 737-293-0714; authur.chapman@usda.gov 
Leonel Lopez: 512-501-3233; leonel.lopez2@usda.gov 
Ayanna Sylvester: 512-501-3206; ayanna.sylvester@usda.gov 
Kenzie Taylor: 512-501-3248; kenzie.taylor@usda.gov
Karla Lester: 512-501-3210; karla.lester@usda.gov

CAPI Contact

Authur Chapman:
Phone: 737-293-0714

email: authur.chapman@usda.gov


